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OREGON 
NOTICE OF INTEREST IN WATER RIGHT 

Department of Veterans· Affa irs 

DATE SENT TO DATE REC D BY WATER RESOURCES 
WATER RESOURCES 

• \ / ,c , i ' :·~ :~: D ,~: j lJ t D 
WR..D 

, ..... ·., ' v To: 
DATE RETURNED ·- ' ,, 

I 
' TO OVA ' '' ~ ' - ' . 

t-'J~~,7 .::.~1 ~t:~3·:t~~--:-:: ~~-:--- ~·:::,7 
~~t· 1 ~~,11 ("'·7) :: , :--,- '•i 

This is to notify you of an interest in the following described water right: 
LOAN NUMBER FIELD OFFl<.,;1:, COUn1Y - A.._Ka:.AG-=; I RH I GA 11:.u. 

P-'-/3{)t'-f 5,a,/.-e._w, Weil low11,, ORIGINAL 
APPRAISAL 

NAME OF BORROWER ILAS"'I, FIRST, M• I. I 
ACTUAL 

U) /Jr;1/l..CK.. A 1-t.lCP I?, 
< MAILING ADDRESS/ 

> 
/Hle s-l~~,D "'-J: <-e /JI, C I (J.-ee K' J/1-v V /J,-. q ?tfe/0 >, 

.0 V I / / COMMENTS ,, 
G) -G) 

a. 
E 
0 
0 

PROPERTY AND WATER RIGHT INFORMATION 

TOWNSHIP :le:; 
RANGE i-/.~~ 
SECTION ,1qCA rL- '/O/ ~.21 r. -~, 

APPLICATION NUMBER: S)(J2.4 ~J f2.1 
en NUMBER: +3 t>99 ?'$c!J2..7 w ACRES: 0 PERMIT 
a: STATUS: 2., 7 2.~ :::, 

NS~.l f>l'I I .o 
CERTIFICATE 

NUMBER: 
en ACRES: 1., Z,/,... w a: IRRIGATION 

NUMBER: a: DISTRICT 
w DOMESTIC NUMBER: .... WATER < 
== COMMENTS 
>, 
.0 ,, 
G) -G) 

a. 
E 

· O 
(.) 

The State of Oregon, by and through the Director of Veterans' Affairs, has a security interest in the above-described property 
and hereby requests that no action be taken to diminish the water right without notifying the Department of Veterans' Affairs, 700 
Summer Street, N.E., Salem, Oregon 97310 Attention: Butch Gehley, Operations Compliance Manager. 

4J Attachments: 

igJ Legal Descriptions igJ Plat Maps • Please return copy to ODVA • IRRIGATION DISTRICT COPY 

722-M (1 -86) 
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Gail B. & Helen E. Uehlin 
Rt. 1, Box 239 
Joseph, OR 97828 

Dear Mr. & Mrs . Uehlin, 

373-85'18 

File No. 51823 

January 11, 1978 

Here is a partially completed application for your use as requested 
in your letter. Please examine the application and the map and if 
you aqree that this correctly describes the oroject, both of your 
signatures will have to be placed in the space provided under 
remarks and returned alonq with a fee of $30.00. 

Sincerely, 

Thomas E. Shook 
Water Rights Enoineer 

TES/dw 



The completed assignment must be submitted to the Water Resources Director, 
1178 Chemeketa St., N.E., Salem, Oregon 97310, toge t her with a recording 
fee of $2.00. 



Water Resources Dept . 
Mill Creek Office P~rk 
555 13th. Street , N. E. 
Salem, Oregon 97 10 

De ar Mr . Estes; 

Jan . 1, 1977 

, e are writing in regard to 3'our le.tter dated Dec. 16, 1977 per­
taining to file I 5182 permit I 39027. e do wish to establ ish 
a legal water right for our additonal 2. 7 acres . e will appreci­
ate receiving an application for the re uired permit . 

We are t rying to contact r. Jack Duggan to obtain his signature 
on the documents you forwarded in your letter of Dec. 16t h . He 
has moved to Baker and e hope to see hi CT this ek . 

Sincerely , 

Gail :B. Uehlin 

GBU :hu 

L -- . .... 
-.. _ V .; • 
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ROBERT W . STRAUS 
C.OVUNOt 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

Gail B. & Helen E. Uehlin 
Rt. 1, Box 29 
Joseph, OR 97846 

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Uehlin, 

December 16, 1977 

PHONE 378-8508 

File No. 51823 

Enclosed is the proof of appropriation of water under your water 
right permit number 39027 

The data contained in the proof is based on an inspection and 
survey of your project made by a representative of this office. 
It defines the extent to which the water right has been completed 
within the terms of your permit. The proof should be carefully 
examined, dated and signed and returned to this office. 

Upon receipt of the proof and the recording fee of $2.00, a 
certificate of water right will be issued confirming the right 
and, after recording in the co·unty records, wi 11 be forwarded to 
you. 

You may keep the map print for your records. 

Form 132 

Sincerely, 

Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor 
Survey-Certificate Section 
Water Rights Division 

Our field engineer found a total of 5.1 acres claimed irrigated 
in connection with permit number 39027, which exceeds the limit 
of 2.4 acres under the permit. If you intend to establish a legal 
water right for the additional 2.7 acres, a permit must be obtained. 
We will assist in making an application for a permit for the 
additional land at your request. 



• 
. . . . . 
: : Ii 

ROBERT W . STRAUB 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

Jack R. Duggan 
Box 235 
Joseph, OR 97846 

Dear Mr. Duggan, 

December 16, 1977 

PHONE 378-8508 

File No. 51823 

Enclosed is the proof of appropriation of water under your water 
right permit number 39027 

The data contained in the proof is based on an inspection and 
survey of your project made by a representative of this office. 
It defines the extent to which the water right has been completed 
within the terms of your permit. The proof should be carefully 
examined, dated and signed and returned to this office. 

Upon receipt of the proof and the recording fee of $2.00, a 
certificate of water right will be issued confirming the right 
and, after recording in the county records, will be forwarded to 
you. 

You may keep the map print for your records. 

Form 132 

Sincerely, 

Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor 
Survey-Certificate Section 
Water Rights Division 

Our field engineer found a total of 11.2 acres claimed irrigated 
in connection with permit number 39027, which exceeds the l imit 
of 2.6 acres under the permit. If you intend to establish a legal 
water right for the additional 8.6 acres, a permit must be 
obtained. We will assist in making an application for a permit for 
the additional land at your request. 
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Jack R. Duggan 
Box 25 
Joseph, OR 97846 

Dear Mr. Duggan, 

378-3066 

File No. 51823 

October 26, 1977 

The assignment of permit numbered 39027 from Earl 
Conrad to you and Gail B. & Helen E. Uehlin has been recorded 
in the records of the Water Resources Department. Our records 
have been changed accordingly, and the original is enclosed 
along with our receipt numbered 64508, covering the recording 
fee of $2.00 you submitted. 

WJO/dw 
cc: Gail B. & Helen E. Uehlin 

Sincerely, 

Wayne J. Overcash 
Water Rights Enqineer 



Farl Conrad 
3207 ~sn 7th St. 
The Dalles, OR 97058 

Dear Mr. Conrad: 

<xtober 6, 1977 

378-3066 

File 51823 

'A.s rrentioned in our recent phone discussion, I am enclosi~ an 
assignrrent fonn which when properly dated and signed by you 
and returned to this office will provide for assigning the 
pennit No. 39027 to Gail B. and Helen F,. Uehlin and Jack R. 
Duggan. 

It is my understanding that you sold the property covered by 
the pennit to Jack R. D.lggan and James Stark and that James 
Stark later sold to Mr. and Mrs. Uehlin. 

The assigrnrent will require a $2.00 recording fee. I have 
discussed this matter wi t.11 Mrs. Uehlin. Therefore it may be 
best to send t.'1e assic;nrrent to than for review after you date 
and sign it. They could then forward the assigrurent to this 
office fur r~ording along with the $2.00 fee. 

WJO:clb 
cc: Jack R. Duggan 

Sincerely, 

Wayne J. OVercash 
Water Rights J'ngineer 

cc: GAil B. and Helen E. Uehlin 



January 5, 1 976 
Earl Conrad 
3207 West 7th st. 51823 
The Dalles, OR 97058 

39027 with map 



Chris L. Wheeler 
Stat e Engi:::ieer 
1178 CheJ:1.e keta St. rm 
Sal em, Oregon 97310 

RECEIVE 
APR 111974 

STATE ENGINEER 
SALEM. O_REGON 

I, _.._I?(-=-____ K ___ .--'-/4_-,,,e__,c ___ v-_k ___ <'-A_:1_h_:c:_;,.c:-_7,..z-------' president of the /4 /< ':fr,?C✓C/ ar{,/ 
af'ter consu lting with t he Board of Directors, hereby authorize the under signed 

applicant the r i ght to transport t he waters of the /4,,,,,,, -1"?8 -',4 ~ £?7c/ 

t hrough the a.fore - manti one d ditch to his place of u se .. 

SIGNED '2¥ IE 

;, :~plication No. 
OS· j • 
r· ·· - •· -~ lf,. 

. dit . ~ ~- :~ .~l. ~ ~-

• 
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Earl Conrad 
3207 West 7th Street 
The Dallas. OR 97058 

Dear Mr. Conrad: 

September 12, 1974 

This will acknowledge return of your corrected application 
No. 51823 and maP.. 

Your application 1s now in satisfactory form for approval by 
the issuance of a permit. 

WJO:jbg 
Receipt No. 39499 

Verv truly yours, 

WAYNE J. OVERCASH 
Assista1,t 

51823 
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Earl Conrad 
3207 West 71tJ Street 
The Dalles , OR 97058 

Dear Mr. Conrad: 

51823 

June 13 , 1974 

Your application for a permit to appropriate 0.125 cubic foot 
of water per second from the Wallowa River for the irrigation 
of 11.5 acres was received along with a map prepared on tracing 
paper , a statement from the President of the Farmer ' s Ditch 
authorizing the use of their ditch for transporting water , and 
fees of S25.00 were received. 

Your application has been filed as No. 51823. 

You have listed in item No. 8 that you intend to irrigate 11.5 
acres. However , your map only shows 5 acres. Therefore , either 
your map or the information given in item No. 8 should be 
corrected so that they are in agreement. 

According to our records , there are .rights to the use of waters 
for the irrigation. of 35 acres in the NE1' SW¾ of Section 29 . 
If a portion of the earlier rights have been abandoned or lost 
through nanuse for five successive years , it will be necessary 
to clear our records of any existing right involved prior to 
approving your application. 

Applications will be accepted and permits issued for water from 
Wallowa River and its tributaries with the understanding that 
there may be no water available for appropriation during t he 
latter part of the irrigation season. 

I am returning your application and map for correction and 
completion. Your application is endorsed so that in order to 
retain its priority date , it must .be received in this office 
on or before August 13 , 1974. 

WJO:bms 

Enclosures 

Very truly yours , 

WAYNE J . OVERCASH 
Assistant 



TOM McCALL 
GOVERNOR 

CHRIS L. WHEE LER 
State Engineer 

STATE 
ENGINEER 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E. • SALEM, OREGON • 97310 • Phone 378-3739 

Earl Conrad 
3207 West 7~ Street 
The Dalles, OR 97058 

File No. 51823 

June 13, 1974 

Dear Mr. Conrad: 
~,-v,.~ ~ t.t" ~<.,.<> 

.,t, ..,AN--L ...-l-v, v~ ~<i Your application for a permit to appropriate 0.125 cubic foot 
,'tl,0.i, tJl. j · c.l~.h.u-w .xuu:lof water per second from the Wallowa River for the irrigation 
-~ Lo =t-:UV · ~ of 5 acres was received along with a map prepared on tracing 
, { ~w rs~N , paper, a statement from the President of the Farmer I s Ditch 
~ . 4- · e. l'.Q;:,~ authorizing the use of their ditch for transporting water, and 
>Lu{ Y1 lJ-'1. • ~ 1.-N . fees of $25 . DD were received. 
rvu...z-°'ta'.J-u-i, a ,fr-~ ~ 
~ :;(huo /'-·v·vvY1.,v't Your application has been filed as No. 51823. 

s Ct, r.l " ./.J.-. tN Fi AM.I 5 Q,t..~ao 
~ a,.., c,t,0-r..t~{. You have listed in i tern No. 8 that you intend 
· , ·-;:'t acres. However, your map only shows 5 acres. 
~o{ :;{,,v-...P fOJ-'vJnl. your map or the information given in i tern No. 
~ ~,v I / .. ....5 ct c.1-tlct~ corrected so that they are in agreement. 

wJ ~I/TV1-0-f 

to irrigate 5 
Therefore, either 

8 should be 

According to our records, there are rights to the use of waters 
for the irrigation of 35 acres in the NE¼ SW¼ of Section 29. 
If a portion of the earlier rights have been abandoned or lost 
through nonuse for five successive years, it will be necessary 
to clear our records of any existing right involved prior to 
approving your application. 

Applications will be accepted and permits issued for water from · 
Wallowa River and its tributaries with the understanding that 
there may be no water available for appropriation during the 
latter part of the irrigation season. 

I am returning your application and map for correction and 
completion. Your application is endorsed so that in order ta 
retain its priority date, it must be received in this office 
an or before August 13, 1974. 

WJO :bms 

Enclosures 

Very truly yours, 

~~~ 
~ -J.- OVERCASH 

Assistant 
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